CORRIGENDUM

UTTARAKHAND HANDLOOM & HANDICRAFT DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, GOVERNMENT OF UTTARAKHAND

Response to Pre-Bid Queries for Designing Souvenir for Uttarakhand

No.1750

Dated: 10 August, 2023

This is with reference to Expression of Interest No. 115/ UHHDC/ 06/ EOI/ 22 JULY 2023, date: 24 July 2023, issued by Uttarakhand Handloom & Handicraft Development Council, Government Of Uttarakhand for "Designing Souvenir for Uttarakhand" is notify to all the bidders/participants that the responses to Pre-Bid Queries for "Designing Souvenir for Uttarakhand" are mentioned below.

Sectio n/ Page No.	Content of EOI Requiring Clarifications	Change/ Clarification Requested	Corrigendum
Section 1: Fact Sheet, Page No. 1	Mode of Submission, online (https://uktend ers.gov.in)	Requested to also allow to submit the proposal through mail or offline	The bidders/ participants can submit the EoI Response through either of the following mode: 1. Online: https://uktenders.gov.in 2. Mail: mpr@doiuk.org subject of the mail: Bidder Name _ EOI Response _ Designing Souvenir for Uttarakhand 3. Offline: Director General, Directorate of Industries, Government of Uttarakhand, Industrial Estate, Patel Nagar, Dehradun, Uttarakhand - 248001

उप निदेशक उद्योग उद्योग निदेशालय उत्तराखण्ड, देहरादन